BURTCHVILLE TOWNSHIP

4000 BURTCH ROAD LAKEPORT, MICHIGAN 48059

PHONE: 810-385-5577 FAX: 810-385-8551 MICHAEL APPEL, SUPERVISOR

ROBERT BAILEY, CLERK

ALAN BRIOLAT, TREASURER

PATRICK JANKSS, TRUSTEE

CYNTHIA MINNIE, TRUSTEE

Burtchville Township Board of Trustees SPECIAL Meeting March 9, 2023

- 1. Supervisor Appel called the meeting to order at 8:00a.m. followed by the Pledge of Allegiance. Roll call, Bailey, Briolat, Janks, Minnie, and Supervisor Appel, all present.
- 2. Meeting was called to appoint and reappoint members to the Board of Review. Re-appoint as full time Board of Review members, expiring 1/1/2025
 - a) Adam Light
 - b) Jennifer Doan (also as appointed secretary)
 - c) JoAnn Vargo
 - d) Re-appoint as Alternate for Board of Review expiring 1/1/2025 Jessica Light
- 3. Motion by Appel supported by Bailey to approve the appointments, as stated above to the Board of Review. Roll call vote: ayes; Appel, Bailey, Briolat, Janks, and Minnie. Nays: None. Motion carries.

Note Debra Massman will not be reappointed

4. Motion by Appel supported by Briolat to Adjourn. Motion passes unanimously on voice vote.5. Meeting adjourn at 8:08a.m.

	March 9, 2023
Robert C Bailey, Clerk	Date